

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 24 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office repor)

Date: 07/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K.R Lanin Sakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that
Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners has now been appointed
as a standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu and
therefore, he could not continue as an Advocate in the
present petition which is against the State of Tamil Nadu.

Issue notice to the petitioners for alternative
arrangement.

List again on 20.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar