

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 24 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice upon the appellants could not be served even
through the Sessions Court. The report of the Sessions Court
discloses that notices could not be served since no such
person is residing at such address.

If appellants have not disclosed his proper address
on record when they have changed their address, it is
difficult to serve the notices.

In view of such fact, list the matters before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Item No.34

-2-

However, since this is an appeal against an order of
confirming conviction and sentence, in absence of presence of
appellant, it would be difficult to execute the original order
of conviction if appellants are not available. Therefore,
respondent is directed to find out the appellant through
investigating agency.

In addition to above direction to the investigating
officer, Registry has to forward a copy of order dated

27.10.2003 to the Sessions Court, Kamarajar District, at Srivilliputhur, Tamil Nadu inquiring about the compliance of such order and to furnish the details about surety given by the appellant accused while getting bail as per such order. On receipt of such information, Registry shall initially prepare the office report for cancellation of such bail and for issuance of warrant as may be deemed fit by the competent court.

For information of only regarding action taken, matter may be listed before this court on 7.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd